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Description of Methodoiogy 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971,   at the re-
jtJest of the industry, to provide data that 
•s)uld serve as timely economic indicators to 
icasurecurrent progress in this important 
i'qment of the Canadian economy. Together, 

the participating systems account for over 
)5% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa- 
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is iriderstood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust - 
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Description des niéthodes 

L'enqute nensuelle auprs des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 a leur deinande pour recueilIir des 
données percnettant de constituer un indicateur 
éconornique actuel de Ia performance de cette in-
portante industrie de l'éconoinie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
9510' de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne répartitior géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quète correspondent ceux que le iéseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté rempl.it son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant Ic 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compiLées rnanuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du nois en cours avec 
celles du méne rnois I'année précedente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parvienneit a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au rCpondant coicerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit th de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des tneilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
ipirtir 	1Pi 	ipit I rii'it IHRI 	df;rut iv i';. 	11 	i;'y 
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a cu aucune tentative faite pour ëliminer les 
operations entre soclétés. Horinis quelques 1s; 

isolés oh 	[',ri 	11! 	'trpur 
quantes, 1 	:  

Comparabilit(' 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'aiinée 1982 Ii-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquètes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuetles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées de 0.1%. On peut dorc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

FaiLs saillants (Les chiffres de 1982 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour juin 1983 se 
sont établies a $692.4 millions ($634.3 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 9.2 10'. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se soot chiffrées a $493.3 mil-
lions ($482.7 millions), une hausse de 2.2 10'. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprs dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 31.3% pour s'etablir a $199.1 millions ($151.6 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une diminution de 27.3%, pour passer 
ti $195.0 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphonc 
ont acheminé 134.2 millions (127.3 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a hu 
fin du mois totalisait 104,704 salaries 
(111,856), une diminution de 6.4%. Le nombre 
total de télépriones en service au cours du inois 
était de 16.2 millions (16.5 millions), ce qui 
représente une diminution de 1.6%. Les téléphones 
résidentiels et les téléphones coinmerciaux ont 
représente respectivement 70.2 10' (69.5%) et 29.800' 

(30.5%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements coinplémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser a J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A Dvi. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1982 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1982 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for June 1983 was 
$692.4 million ($634.3 million) up 9.2 0%. 
Operating expenses were $493.3 million 
($482.7 million) an increase of 2.2 1%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $199.1 million ($151.6 
million) an increase of 31.3%. Construction 
expenditures were $195.0 million ($268.2 
million), down 27.3%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 134.2 million (127.3 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 104,704 (111,856) 
a decrease of 6.4%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.6%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.2% (69.5%) and 29.8 00' (30.50%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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*1)11 1. (berating Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Noqee, Construction Expenditures, Toll lsaaqes end IEi1oyees 

IA&L*IJ I. Recettos at dApensea d'exploitst ion, r&,,vération, d6penses de construction, c.s,ications interurbainee at affmct&I's 

3,,. Year-to-date 

Juin Chiffre ci.ulA 

1983 1982 1983 1982 

thousanda of dollars - milliers do doUars 

Qperatirq revenue - Recettes d'exploitation, 
Local 	service(1) 	- Services 	local(1) 293,313 281,077 1,729,104 1,642,763 
Toll 	service 	Service inlerurbein 369,829 327.887 2,126,074 1,968,320 
Directory advertising - Insertions pdalicit.ires 9,130 8,065 53,617 46,333 
Other operstirw1 revenue - Autres recettes d'asplol- 

tation 24.342 23,456 137,931 130,117 
Loss ,,,cnllet 	hi, 	r,v.-,,w 	- 	 'ln,,vi n,00tsflt$ 	irr4eou-. 

vrehles 4,253 6,203 29,200 35,257 

DPI WING 81V1M1. - IOTA! 	- 81CLIILS O'EXPIOITATI()l 692,361 634,262 4,017,526 3.752.296 

0p.'iting evpenvev - l)Apenses deoploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretten 123,333 120,429 693,749 671,224 
Depreciation - Aaortisse.ent 131,554 129,426 289,947 747,102 
Traffic - Trafic 24,271(2) 24,905)2) 141 .670(2) 144,053(2) 
Mwrkelirv2 and ciaseorcisl - Ccsseercialisstion 55,861(3) 53,482(3) 315,512(3) 305,436(3) 
Other - Autres 158,245 154,417 904,139 875,147 

OP(RAIIPC [XP[N5E5 - TOJAL - O(PENSES O-EXPLOI[AFION 493,284 482,659 2,845,m7 2,722,962 

Net operotxn. 	revenue - Recettes netten d'evploitstivn 199,077 151,603 1,172,509 1,029,334 

Salary and wage payments - Total - RAmunArations 254,696 243,780 1,431,719 1,393,161 

Construction espenditures - Total - D6penses tie cons- 
truction 194,986 268,246 1,286,600 1,302,223 

J.'Lephone toU sessages - Coies,.,,ications interurbaines 	'000 134,241 127,302 748,141 729,447 

tployees(4) - Total - (ffecttfs(4) 	 No. - rtre 104,704 111,856 

I) incLuDes revenue fri. COifl tetepnones. 
1) Y compris lee taniphones. 
.1 Includes Bell Cnnada "Operator Services aspense". 

Coetprend lea "dépermes so litre des services d'assistence tAlAphuniqrues° do Bell Cnsda. 
I) includes Bell Canada "Cuetmeer Provisioning" espense. 
1) Ceeprend Lee "dApenses so titre des services so client" tie hell Canada. 
4) At end of month. 

(4) En fin de .sois. 
figures not appliclm. 
naysot pea lieu do rigurer. 

TAhItI 2. Telephones(1) by lype of Service 

1*811*81 2. TélAphones(1) per genre do service 

lype of service - Genre do service 
Residence 

REsidentiels 

Business 

Crciauv 

Jis,e - 3tiin 

1903 1962 

fluster - nonibre 

Telephones - Tdtdphonosi 
04 individual 	lines - Sur liqees indisiduslles 7,492,985 1,446,566 8,939,351 8,841,456 
04 two-party lines - SoT 	lignes 8 dens abonn6s 365,590 2.927 368,517 383,921 
04 multi-party lines - Sue 	ligr,ea 8 plusteurm aborwAs 598,370 23,044 621,414 632,525 
On wide area telephone sersice lines (HATS) - Sur tignes 8 

service interurbain ptanifiA (HATS) ... 17,300 17,300 16,666 
Coin telephones - TéLAphones psyants .. 134,966 134.966 146,828 
Mobile telephones - 	FAlAphones mobiles .,, 48,740 48,748 51,531 
Centres telephones - Pastes centree ,., 526,842 526,842 549,272 
PBX telephones - Pastes 	he PlOT 60 1,562,095 1,582,155 1,685,434 
Estension telephones - Pastes suppldeentaires 2,936,700 1,055,143 3,993,843 4,203,121 

1ELEA4S - TOTAL - TILCPIIOM:S 11,395,105 4,831,431 16,235,136 16,490,754 

her of telephones at and of month. 
v 	f1l, 	5 	vU 

p 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a l'enquete merisuelle au-
près des principaux réseaux téVphnrqui: 

Newfoundland Telephone Compar 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and TelephoITc 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télebec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


